Edgar Filing: CITADEL BROADCASTING CORP - Form S-1/A

32

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth our cash position and capitalization as of December 31, 2003, on an actual basis and on a pro forma basis.
The pro forma column reflects (i) the issuance of $330.0 million principal amount of notes in the February 2004 notes offering, and (ii) the sale
by us of 9,630,000 newly issued shares of common stock in the concurrent common stock offering, and (iii) the use of all of our net proceeds
from the February 2004 notes offering and the concurrent common stock offering to redeem all of our outstanding 6% subordinated debentures.

   In addition, you should read the following table in conjunction with "Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Statements of
Operations", "Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data", our consolidated financial statements and the accompanying notes,
"Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and "Description of Our Other Indebtedness" which
are contained later in this prospectus.

Actual

Pro forma
for the February 2004

notes offering
and the concurrent
stock offering

(in thousands, except share
and per share amounts)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 3,467 $ 3,467

Long-term debt:
Credit facilities:

Revolving credit loans 99,000 99,000
Term loans 69,111 69,111

6% Subordinated debentures 500,000 �
Convertible subordinated notes � 330,000
Other debt 862 862

Total debt 668,973 498,973
Less current maturities 8,583 8,583

Total long-term debt 660,390 490,390

Shareholders' equity:
Common stock, par value $.01 per share, 500,000,000 shares
authorized, 122,865,469 shares outstanding, actual; 132,495,469
shares outstanding, pro forma for the February 2004 notes offering
and the concurrent common stock offering 1,229 1,325
Additional paid-in capital 1,470,403 1,645,827
Deferred compensation (4,928) (4,928)
Shareholder notes(1) (1,895) (687)
Accumulated deficit (232,365) (232,365)

Total shareholders' equity 1,232,444 1,409,172

Total capitalization $ 1,892,834 $ 1,899,562

(1)

Edgar Filing: CITADEL BROADCASTING CORP - Form S-1/A

33

Pro forma shareholder notes reflect the repayment of approximately $1.2 million by certain shareholders using proceeds received from
the sale of a portion of their common stock in February 2004.

23

Edgar Filing: CITADEL BROADCASTING CORP - Form S-1/A

34

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed statement of operations has been derived by the application of pro forma adjustments to
our historical consolidated financial statements included elsewhere in this prospectus. The unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed